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Burgoyne Mindie DBED Dept of Business & Economic Development

Upper Shore Field Office

5775 Charles Cannon Road

Marion Station, MD 21838

Phone:  (410) 718-0094

FAX: (410) 623-2556

mindie.burgoyne@maryland.gov files Form 1

Davis Charlotte  

(Coordinator)

RMC Rural Maryland Council

50 Harry S. Truman Parkway

Annapolis, MD  21401

Phone:  (410) 841-5774

Fax:  (410) 841-5987

charlotte.davis@maryland.gov files Form 1

Fedor Karen MDA MD Dept of Agriculture

Marketing & Ag Development

50 Harry S. Truman Parkway

Annapolis, MD  21401

Phone:  (410) 841-5773

Fax:  (410) 841-5987

karen.fedor@maryland.gov files Form 1

Marshall Sharan RMC Southern Maryland Regional Libraries

P.O. Box 459

Charlotte Hall, MD  20622-0459

Phone:  (301) 934-9442

smarshall@somd.lib.md.us files Form 1

Oshiyoye Temi DHMH State Office of Rural Health

201 West Preston Street

Baltimore, MD  21201

Phone:  (410) 767-4467

Temi.Oshiyoye@maryland.gov files Form 1

Rider Daniel DNR Dept of Natural Resources

580 Taylor Avenue

Annapolis, MD  21401 Daniel.Rider@maryland.gov 2/9/2012

Sorce Dona DHCD Dept of Housing and Community 

Development

7800 Harkins Road

Lanham, MD  20706

Phone:  (301) 429-7502

Dona.Sorce@Maryland.gov files Form 1

MD Agricultural Education & Rural Development Assistance Fund (MAERDAF) Grant Review Board

Maryland Department of Agriculture

The MAERDAF Grant Review Board does not have term limits.  Members, per legislation, are Dept. Secretaries or their designees.  Each year Secretaries 

are contacted and asked who they wish to designate; that is how the Board is populated.
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